St. Luke's Graduate School of Public Health International Educational Scholarship 2024

1. Main Purpose

This scholarship is aimed at reducing the financial burden of education for international students who wish to study in Japan, especially those from low income countries, and promote international education at St. Luke's Graduate School of Public Health.

- 2. Number of Awards Maximum 2
- 3. Amount of Scholarship

Scholarship awards will cover the entire cost of the following: Application Fee, Admissions Fee, Tuition and Facility Maintenance Fee; as well as round-trip travel expenses and a monthly stipend of 125,000JPY for a maximum of 2 years (A maximum of 1 year for applicants who are admitted to 1-year MPH program).

4. Eligibility

International applicants* who apply for 2024 admission to the St. Luke's MPH program are considered as eligible. International applicants who fulfill the qualification for the 1-year MPH program must be admitted to the 1-year MPH program to be considered for this scholarship.

*An "international applicant" is defined as a non-Japanese citizen who plans to move to Japan for the purpose of enrolling in the Graduate School of Public Health if accepted into the program.

- 5. Application Documents
- (1) Scholarship Application Form

(2) The following document of each of the applicant and the working family members living with the applicant: Documentation of previous year's income.

6. Application Procedure

Send the above documents with the admission application materials by postal mail to Graduate School of Public Health Admissions Office St. Luke's International University 10-1, Akashi-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-0044 Japan

7. Application Period

July 31 (Mon) - August 25, 2023 (Fri) Note: Application documents from overseas must arrive by the last day of the period.

8. Notification of Award

Candidates will be notified of the award at the same time as the *Notification of Admissions* by postal mail (except for extenuating circumstances, results will not be provided by telephone).

- 9. Others
 - (1) Incomplete application documents may not be accepted.
 - (2) Awardees of this scholarship are not eligible for St. Luke's International University Special Scholarship (*Tokubetsu Shogakukin*).

10. Contact Information

Graduate School of Public Health, St. Luke's International University Email: sph@luke.ac.jp Tel: +81 3-5550-4101